Effective Date: March 10, 2014 

Offer to Purchase: Buyer offers to purchase all of the shares of JEGE, Inc ("Company") with 
all assets including, but not limited to the below-referenced Aircraft and 
FAA Part 125 operating certificate issued to JEGE for Two Million Five 
Hundred Thousand US Dollars ($2,500,000.00 USD) as the purchase 
price (the "Purchase Price"), subject to the following terms 
and conditions set forth in this Offer to Purchase. This Offer is non-
binding and will be used to agree upon and as the commercial points to 
prepare the binding Aircraft Purchase Agreement.